
All citizens are invited to attend.  
There is a possibility of a quorum of Commissioners being present. 

 

 

 

 
Brunswick-Glynn County Joint Water and Sewer Commission 

1703 Gloucester Street, Brunswick, GA 31520 
Wednesday, February 16, 2022 3:00 PM 

Commission Meeting Room 
 

FINANCE COMMITTEE AGENDA 
 
 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS:   Finance Chairman Bob Duncan 
      Commissioner Chuck Cook 
      Commissioner Tripp Stephens 
                                                                        Executive Director Andrew Burroughs 
     
     
PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD 
Public Comments will be limited to 3 minutes per speaker.  Comments are to be limited to relevant information regarding your position 
and should avoid being repetitious. Individuals should sign in stating your name, address and the subject matter on which you wish to 
speak. Your cooperation in this process will be greatly appreciated. 
 
 
 
APPROVAL  
1. Minutes from January 19, 2022 Finance Committee Meeting (subject to any necessary changes)   

REPORT 
2. Budget Adjustment – Project 702 – A. Burroughs   REPORT 
3. Change Order – PS 4116 Final Balancing – A. Burroughs   REPORT  
4. Change Order – Bergen Woods Offsite Final Balancing – A. Burroughs    REPORT 
 
 
  
DISCUSSION 
1. Financial Statements Month End January 31, 2022 – F. Wilson   REPORT 
 
 
 
MEETING ADJOURNED 

https://www.bgjwsc.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/02/Finance-Committee-Minutes-January-19-2022.pdf
https://www.bgjwsc.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/02/A2-Budget-Adjustment-Proj-702-Fin-02162022.pdf
https://www.bgjwsc.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/02/A3-Change-Order-PS-4116-FIN.pdf
https://www.bgjwsc.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/02/A4-Change-Order-Bergen-Woods.pdf
https://www.bgjwsc.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/02/Financial-Stmt-Month-End-1-31-22.pdf






     

 

To:  Finance Committee 
From: Andrew Burroughs, P.E., Executive Director 
Date: Wednesday, February 16, 2022 
Re:  Approval – Budget Adjustment – Project No. 702 
 

Background: 
Project Numbers 702 and 703 were funded via SPLOST 2016 revenues from Glynn County. Project No. 702 is a phase 
project that included immediate pump stations improvements, downstream CIPP improvements, additional work at PS 
4035 and 4036, and the rerouting of the force main from PS 4110 to a gravity sewer connection on Ogden Drive.  The 
PS 4035 and 4036 work is substantially complete and work is ongoing on the PS 4110 force main reroute.  Project No. 
703 rehabbing PS 4003 in the City of Brunswick and eliminated gravity bottlenecks coming into the station.  That 
project is complete and final payment has occurred to both the contractor and the engineer of record.  

  
Staff Report 
The JWSC allocation for SPLOST 2016 was $15,000,000 with $11,700,000 allocated to Project No. 702 and 
$3,300,000 allocated to Project No. 703.  The final construction and engineering cost for Project No. 703 was 
$2,289,840.82.  This leaves $1,010,159.18 in unspent SPLOST 2016 funds in that project budget.  Current project 
expenses and remaining encumbrances for Project No. 702 total $13,327,627.38, or $1,627,627.38 over the original 
SPLOST budget for this project.  The overages are currently scheduled to be paid from JWSC Capital Improvement 
Fees. Remaining funds from SPLOST projects may be reallocated following completion of projects to complete 
remaining SPLOST projects.  Staff wishes to reallocate the remaining $1,010,159.18 from Project No. 703 into the 
SPLOST project budget for Project No. 702.  This would change the allocated SPLOST amount for this project to 
$12,710,159.18.  Project costs for Project No. 702 will still exceed the SPLOST allocation even if this budget money is 
moved, but the amount of Capital Improvement Fees required to cover the exceedances would be lessened.  
 

Project No. Original Budget Expenses to Date Encumbrances Total Remaining 
702 $11,700,000.00 $11,157,503.85 $2,170,123.53 $13,327,627.38 ($1,627,627.38) 
703 $3,300,000.00 $2,289,840.82 - $2,289,840.82 $1,010,159.18 

Combined $15,000,000.00 $13,447,344.67 $2,170,123.53 $15,617,468.20 ($617,468.20) 
 

Recommended Action 
Staff recommends reallocating remaining SPLOST 2016 funds from Project No. 703 in the amount of $1,010,159.18 to 
Project No. 702.  The new SPLOST project budget for Project No. 702 would be $12,710,159.18.   

 
Recommended Motion 
“I move that the Finance Committee recommend the full Commission approve the reallocation of remaining 
SPLOST 2016 funds from Project No. 703 in the amount of $1,010,159.18 to Project No. 702.” 
  

Brunswick-Glynn 
Joint Water and Sewer Commission 

Memorandum 



              Brunswick-Glynn 
Joint Water and Sewer Commission 

Memorandum 
 

To: Finance Committee 
From: Todd Kline, P.E., Director of Engineering 
Date: 16 February 2022 
Re: Capital Project #2027 – PS4116 Rehabilitation & Force Main Upgrade Project; C.O. #2 (Final 

Adjusting Change Order) 

 
Overview 
• Who:      Southern Civil, LLC (Contractor). 
• What: 

 Notice to Proceed:      06/03/21 (120 days, original contract) 
 Contract Amount (Funding):                   $498,499.00 (Glynn County) 
 CO #1 GA Power Service Pole Relocation, approved 11/05/21:               ($5,805.00) 
 CO #2 Pay Item 1-B (Sitework), Final Adjusting:                ($15,750.00) 
 Date of Substantial Completion:     01/11/22 (222 days, accrued) 

 
o Proposed deduction for quantities not used:                     ($15,750.00) 
o Adjusted final contract amount:                   $488,554.00 
o Days over approved contract time; delay/weather days requested:                     91 days; 90 days 
o Retainage held to date:                           $24,924.95 
o Pay Application #7 (Final), including retainage:                     $33,674.95 

 
• Why:       Final payment and project closeout. 
 
Staff Report 
JWSC staff received change order documentation dated January 28th which included a project Change Order #2 
(Final Adjusting) request in the deduct amount of ($15,750.00). This change order documents the terms for closing 
out the project which includes contract deduction for unused allowance amounts, days over contract time, and 
allowance of delay days due to weather. This change order shall constitute the full and final settlement of this 
contract.  The purchase order will be adjusted for any approved changes. 
 
Recommended Action 
Staff has reviewed the request from Southern Civil, LLC. and recommends approval of a Change Order #2 request 
with an adjusted final contract amount of $488,554.00 and final closing payment of $33,674.95.   
 
Recommended Motion 
I move that the Brunswick-Glynn Joint Water & Sewer Commission Finance Committee forward the above 
described Change Order #2, to the full Commission for approval. 
 
Attachments: 
1) Final Pay Application (dated 01/28/2022). 
2) Southern Civil, LLC additional sitework memo. 
3) Southern Civil, LLC requested delays days detail. 



     

 
   1 

 
 
January 28, 2022 
 
Brunswick-Glynn County Joint Water and Sewer Commission 
1703 Gloucester Street 
Brunswick, GA 31520 
 
ATTENTION:  Harry Patel 
 
REFERENCE: PS4116 Improvements Project  

Periodic Pay Request #7 (Final) 
 

Dear Mr. Patel, 
 
Enclosed please find our Periodic Pay Request #7 (Final) for the above referenced project.  
Please review, and if in order, place in the proper process for payment.   
 
 
Thanks, 
 
 
Blake Patterson 
Southern Civil, LLC 
Phone:  (912) 429-1945 
Email:  bpatterson@southerncivilllc.com 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Contractor's Application for Payment No. 7 (Final)
Application Application Date: 1/28/2022

Period:
To From (Contractor): Southern Civil, LLC Via (Engineer):
(Owner):
Project: Contract:

Owner's Project No.:  2027 Contractor's Project No.:  21-206 Engineer's Project No.:

1.  ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE........................................................................... $498,499.00
2.  Net change by Change Orders...................................................................................... -$9,945.00
3.  Current Contract Price (Line 1 ± 2)..................................................................................... $488,554.00
4.  TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
     (Column F total on Progress Estimates).............................................................................. $482,749.00
5.  TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
     (Column F total on Change Orders)..................................................................................... $5,805.00
6.  RETAINAGE:

a. X $498,499.00 Total Contract Amount..............................................
b. 10% X Stored Material.........................................
c. Total

7.  AMOUNT ELIGIBLE TO DATE (Line 4 - Line 6.c)......................................................... $488,554.00
8.  LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS (Line 7 from prior Application) $454,879.05
9.  AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION............................................................................... $33,674.95
10. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE
    (Column G total on Progress Estimates + Line 6.c above)..................................................

   Payment of: $

   is recommended by:
Contractor's Certification (Date)

   Payment of: $

   is approved by:
(Date)

Contractor Signature
By: Date:    Approved by:

(Date)

P.O. Box 9, Townsend, GA 31331

Approved Change Orders

Application For Payment
Change Order Summary

Jan-22

PS4116 Rehabilitation & Upgrade Project

Brunswick-Glynn County Joint Water and Sewer Commission                                                                    
1703 Gloucester Street, Brunswick GA 31520

Additions
$5,805.00

Number
CO#1

Deductions

(Line 9 or other - attach explanation of the other amount)

TOTALS

-$9,945.00

$5,805.00

CO#2

$33,674.95

NET CHANGE BY

$33,674.95
(Line 9 or other - attach explanation of the other amount)

Brunswick-Glynn County Joint Water & Sewer Commission

$15,750.00

Brunswick-Glynn County Joint Water & Sewer Commission

$15,750.00

CHANGE ORDERS

Brunswick-Glynn County Joint Water & Sewer Commission

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge information and 
belief that the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with 
Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for the work which previous 
Certificate for Payment we issued and payments received for the Owner, and that current Payments 
were issued and received from the Owner, and that current payment show herein is now due.

EJCDC® C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
© 2013 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC.  All rights reserved.

Page C620-1 of 4 (Louisville/151987)

1/28/2022



Progress Estimate             Contractor's Application
For (Contract):

Application Period:

1.A 1 LS $24,500.00 $24,500.00 1.00 $24,500.00 $24,500.00 100.0%
1.B 1 LS $20,000.00 $20,000.00 1.00 $20,000.00 0.19 $3,750.00 $23,750.00 118.8% ($3,750.00)
1.C 1 LS $20,000.00 $20,000.00 0.75 $15,000.00 0.25 $5,000.00 $20,000.00 100.0%
1.D 1 LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
1.E 1 LS $106,449.00 $106,449.00 1.00 $106,449.00 $106,449.00 100.0%
1.F 1 LS $16,000.00 $16,000.00 1.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 100.0%
1.G 1 LS $120,000.00 $120,000.00 1.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 100.0%
1.H 1 LS $95,000.00 $95,000.00 1.00 $95,000.00 $95,000.00 100.0%
1.I 1 LS $32,000.00 $32,000.00 1.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00 100.0%
2.A 1 EA $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00
2.B 130 LF $175.00 $22,750.00 130.00 $22,750.00 $22,750.00 100.0%
2.C 50 LF $110.00 $5,500.00 50.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 100.0%
2.D 1 LS $2,800.00 $2,800.00 1.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 100.0%
2.E 1 LS $7,000.00 $7,000.00 1.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 100.0%
2.F 1 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 1.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 100.0%
2.G 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 100.0%

Totals $498,499.00 $473,999.00 $8,750.00 $482,749.00 96.8% $15,750.00

Description Item 
Quantity Units Unit Price

Mobilization

Pumps and Appurtenances

12" PVC SDR26 Gravity Main

Connect to 8" Isolation Valve

Clearing, Grubbing, Fencing and Site Work
Demolition
Temporary Bypass Pumping

Air Release Valve
Hydrostatic Pressure Testing

New Wet-well and Coating

P.O. Box 9, Townsend, GA 31331 7 (Final)

Jan-22 1/28/2022

%                                 
Complete                             

Total Completed 
and Stored to Date

Completed    
This Period

Quantity   
This PeriodTotal Value           

of Item ($)

Electrical Equipment including Pad and SCADA
Piping, Vaults, Misc. Valves and Appurtenances

Erosion Control and Grassing

Balance to Finish              Stored 
Materials

Item Contract Information
Quantity  

Prev Periods
Completed   
Prev PeriodBid Item No.

HDD 6" HPDE DR11
Open Trench 6" HDPE DR11
Fittings (Sewer Safe)

EJCDC® C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
© 2013 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC.  All rights reserved.

C620-Page 3 of 4(Louisville/151987)



Change Orders             Contractor's Application
For (Contract):

Application Period:

1 LS $5,805.00 $5,805.00 1.00 $5,805.00 $5,805.00 100.0%
1 LS ($15,750.00) ($15,750.00) ($15,750.00)

-$9,945.00 $5,805.00 $5,805.00 -58.4% -$15,750.00

P.O. Box 9, Townsend, GA 31331 7 (Final)

Jan-22 1/28/2022

Contract Reduction

G

Item Contract Information Estimated 
Quantity 
Installed

Value of Work 
Installed to 

Date

Total Completed 
and Stored to Date

%                                         
(F / B)                                  

Balance to Finish               
(B - F)Bid Item No. Description

A B C D F

Item 
Quantity Units Unit Price Total Value           

of Item ($)

GA Power Service Relocation

Totals

EJCDC® C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
© 2013 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC.  All rights reserved.

C620-Page 3 of 4(Louisville/151987)



Stored Material Summary                                                 Contractor's Application
For (Contract): Application Number:

Application Period: Application Date:

B E G
Materials 

Remaining in 
Storage ($)                    
(D + E - F)

Amount Stored 
this Month ($)

Subtotal Amount 
Completed and 
Stored to Date     

(D + E)

Supplier 
Invoice No.

Submittal No. 
(with 

Specification 
Section No.)

A C

Bid 
Item 
No.

Storage 
Location Description of Materials or Equipment Stored

Stored Previously Incorporated in Work
Date Placed 
into Storage 

(Month/Year)

Amount                  
($)

Date 
(Month/ 
Year)

Amount                  
($)

7 (Final)

1/28/2022

D F

January-22

Totals

EJCDC® C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
© 2013 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC.  All rights reserved.

C620-Page 4 of 4 (Louisville/151987)



     

 
   1 

 
 
February 8, 2021 
 
Brunswick-Glynn County Joint Water & Sewer 
1703 Gloucester Street 
Brunswick, GA 31520 
 
ATTENTION: Harry Patel  
 
REFERENCE: PS 4116 Rehab & FM Upgrade 
 Additional Sitework   
  
 
Dear Mr. Patel, 
 
Per your request, we are submitting an additional cost of $3,750.00 to Pay Item 1-B (Clearing, 
Grubbing, Fencing, and Sitework).  The Additional cost is to provide equipment and labor to 
grade additional fill material supplied by Brunswick-Glynn County Joint Water Commission to 
the entirety of the lift station site.  
 
If you have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact me. 
 
Thanks, 
 
 
Blake Patterson 
Southern Civil, LLC 
Phone: (912) 429-1945 
Email:  bpatterson@southerncivilllc.com 
 



     

 
    

September 16, 2021 
 
Brunswick-Glyn County Joint Water and Sewer Commission 
1703 Gloucester Street 
Brunswick, GA 31520 
 
ATTENTION:  Harry Patel 
 
REFERENCE:  PS 4116 Rehab & FM Upgrade 
   Material Delays 
  
Dear Mr. Patel, 
 
As you are probably already aware, the COVID-19 pandemic has resulted in manpower reduction, raw 
material supply chain disruptions and shipping delays for manufactures in our industry. The combination 
of these items has resulted in delivery delays for materials needed to facilitate the construction of the 
project.    
 
Delays were encountered in the procurement of mechanical piping material. Due to COVID-19, there are 
and have been significant delays in the being able to get material. These materials were delays for over 3 
weeks before we were able to get them and install them.   
 
Delays have also occurred with production of the USF Fabrication Hatches. Knights Precast has received 
2 out 3 hatches, still waiting for third to arrive to be able to cast in. Once the hatches have been received, 
Knight’s Precast is prepared to cast hatches into tops as quickly as possible. The delay in obtaining the 
pre-cast top delays our ability to apply to coatings to the wet well.   
 
Based on this new information, we request an additional 90 calendar days be added to our contract 
completion date. We are working with all our vendors to have updated information and getting material as 
quickly as possible.  
   
 
Thanks, 
 
 
Blake Patterson 
Southern Civil, LLC 
Phone:  (912) 429-1945 
Email:  bpatterson@southerncivilllc.com 



              Brunswick-Glynn 
Joint Water and Sewer Commission 

Memorandum 
 

To: Finance Committee 
From: Todd Kline, P.E., Director of Engineering 
Date: 16 February 2022 
Re: Capital Project #2007 – Bergen Woods Off-Site Improvements Project; C.O. #1 (Final Adjusting 

Change Order) 

 
Overview 
• Who:      Georgia Asphalt Producers, Inc (Contractor). 
• What: 

 Notice to Proceed:        08/05/21 (60 days, original contract) 
 Contract Amount (Funding):                     $282,151.00 (CIF’s) 
 CO #1 Final Adjusting:                    ($24,911.00) 
 Date of Substantial Completion:       12/14/21 (70 days, accrued) 

 
o Proposed deduction for quantities not used:                     ($24,911.00) 
o Adjusted final contract amount:                   $257,240.00 
o Days over approved contract time; delay/weather days requested:                     10 days; 10 days 
o Retainage held to date:                           $25,724.00 
o Pay Application #4 (Final), including retainage:                     $25,724.00 

 
• Why:       Final payment and project closeout. 
 
Staff Report 
JWSC staff received change order documentation dated January 14th which included a project Change Order #1 
(Final Adjusting) request in the deduct amount of ($24.911.00). This change order documents the terms for closing 
out the project which includes contract deduction for unused allowance amounts, days over contract time, and 
allowance of delay days due to weather. This change order shall constitute the full and final settlement of this 
contract.  The purchase order will be adjusted for any approved changes. 
 
Recommended Action 
Staff has reviewed the request from Georgia Asphalt Producers, Inc. and recommends approval of a Change Order #1 
request with an adjusted final contract amount of $257,240.00 and final closing payment of $25,724.00.   
 
Recommended Motion 
I move that the Brunswick-Glynn Joint Water & Sewer Commission Finance Committee forward the above 
described Change Order #1, to the full Commission for approval. 
 
Attachments: 
1) Final Pay Application (dated 01/14/2022). 



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES

To Owner: PROJECT: APPLICATION NUMBER: 4 Distribution to:

Bergen Woods Townhomes DATE: 1/14/2022 Final OWNER

Off-Site Development PERIOD TO: 01/14/2022 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

Brunswick, Ga 31520 ENGINEER
GAP-301 CONTRACTOR

FROM CONTRACTOR:

CONTRACT DATE: 6/17/2021

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in accordance with the Contract. information and belief, the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Continuation Sheet is attached. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $282,151.00 paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued

and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
2. Net Change By Change Orders………………………. -$24,911.00 CONTRACTOR:

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2)…… $257,240.00
BY: _____________________________________________________ DATE

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE………….. $257,240.00 Georgia Asphalt Producers,Inc
(Column I on Continuation Page)

State of:________________________ County of : __________________

5. RETAINAGE: Subscribed and sworn before me this                  day of                        20
a. 10% % of Completed Work $0.00 Notary Public:

My Commission Expires: May 22,2023

b
CERTIFICATE  FOR  PAYMENT

Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or
Total in Column L on Continuation Page) $0.00 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising 

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE…………………… $257,240.00
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

(Line 6 from prior Certificate) $231,516.00 AMOUNT CERTIFIED…………………….
(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on this

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $25,724.00 Application and on the Continuation Sheet that changed to conform to the amount certified.).

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE Brunswick-Glynn Co Joint Water and Sewer Commissioners
(Line 3 less Line 6) $0.00

By:____________________________________________ Date: _________________
 CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY     ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
 Total changes approved in -$24,911.00 This certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only
 previous months by Owner to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of 
 Total Approved this Month payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under

TOTALS $0.00 -$24,911.00 this Contract.
 NET CHANGES by Change Order -$24,911.00

25,724.00$                           

Georgia Asphalt Producers, Inc
1978 Hatch Parkway, S
Baxley, GA 31513

the above application, the Construction Manager certifieds that to the best of his knowledge, 

 information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the work is in
 accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the

PROJECT NO.:  

Brunswick-Glynn County 

Joint Water and Sewer Commissioners

1703 Gloucester Street



Page 2 of 5

BRUNSWICK-GLYNN CO JOINT WATER AND SEWER COMMISSIONERS APPLICATION NO:  4 Final
BERGEN WOODS TOWNHOMES APPLICATION DATE: 01/14/22
OFF-SITE IMPROVEMENTS PERIOD TO: 01/14/22

 PROJECT NO: GAP-301

A B                                                                          C D E F G H I J K L
      

PREVIOUS PREVIOUS TO DATE % BALANCE
ITEM Unit  SCHEDULED APPLICATION APPLICATION THIS PERIOD THIS PERIOD Qty TO DATE Complete TO FINISH RETAINAGE

NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK Qty Units Cost VALUE Qty TOTAL Qtys Total (D+F) Total (I/C) (C-I) (10%)
1 Mobilization, Demobilization, Insurance & Bonds                                    1.00 LS 53,500.00$     53,500.00$           1.00 53,500.00$       -$                      1.00 53,500.00$       100.00% -$                        5,350.00

2 Permitting 1.00 LS 2,500.00$       2,500.00$              1.00 2,500.00$          -$                      1.00 2,500.00$         100.00% -$                        250.00

3 Clearing,Grubbing & Site Work 1.00 LS 5,000.00$       5,000.00$              1.00 5,000.00$          -$                      1.00 5,000.00$         100.00% -$                        500.00

4 8- Inch by 6-Inch MJ Fused Tee 1.00 EA 750.00$           750.00$                 1.00 750.00$             -$                      1.00 750.00$             100.00% -$                        75.00

5 8-Inch by 6-Inch Reducer 1.00 EA 600.00$           600.00$                 1.00 600.00$             -$                      1.00 600.00$             100.00% -$                        60.00

6 6-Inch Isolation valve with Box and Cover 1.00 EA 2,500.00$       2,500.00$              1.00 2,500.00$          -$                      1.00 2,500.00$         100.00% -$                        250.00

7 6-Inch by 4-Inch Reducers 1.00 EA 600.00$           600.00$                 1.00 600.00$             -$                      1.00 600.00$             100.00% -$                        60.00

8 4-Inch Isolation valve with Box and Cover 1.00 EA 2,100.00$       2,100.00$              1.00 2,100.00$          -$                      1.00 2,100.00$         100.00% -$                        210.00

9 8-Inch HDPE DR11 by Open Cut 2,600.00 LF  $             26.00  $            67,600.00 2600.00 67,600.00$        $                          -   2600.00 67,600.00$       100.00% -$                        6,760.00 

10 Air Releif Valve assembly (Pedestal 4-4A) 2.00 EA  $        9,000.00  $            18,000.00 2.00 18,000.00$        $                          -   2.00 18,000.00$       100.00% -$                        1,800.00 

11 12-Inch HDPE DR11 Casing by HDD ( Incl. End 
Seals) 230.00 LF  $           165.00  $            37,950.00 230.00 37,950.00$        $                          -   230.00 37,950.00$       100.00% -$                        3,795.00 

12 8-Inch HDPE DR11 Carrier by HDD 236.00 LF  $           165.00  $            38,940.00 236.00 38,940.00$        $                          -   236.00 38,940.00$       100.00% -$                        3,894.00 

13 Connection to Existing SSMH 1.00 LS  $        5,000.00  $              5,000.00 1.00 5,000.00$           $                          -   1.00 5,000.00$         100.00% -$                        500.00 

14 Fittings ( Sewer Safe) 1.00 LS  $        2,500.00  $              2,500.00 1.00 2,500.00$           $                          -   1.00 2,500.00$         100.00% -$                        250.00 

15 Coating Manhole 1.00 LS  $        7,500.00  $              7,500.00 1.00 7,500.00$           $                          -   1.00 7,500.00$         100.00% -$                        750.00 

16 Misc. Driveway Restoration 1.00 LS  $        5,000.00  $              5,000.00 1.00 5,000.00$           $                          -   1.00 5,000.00$         100.00% -$                        500.00 

17 Hydrostatic Pressure Testing 1.00 LS  $        1,500.00  $              1,500.00 1.00 1,500.00$           $                          -   1.00 1,500.00$         100.00% -$                        150.00 

18 Erosion Control and Grassing 1.00 LS  $        5,700.00  $              5,700.00 1.00 5,700.00$           $                          -   1.00 5,700.00$         100.00% -$                        570.00 

Extra Work, If Ordered by the Engineer
19 Water Main Conflict Resolution 1.00 EA  $        3,500.00  $              3,500.00 -$                     $                          -   0.00 -$                    0.00% 3,500.00$             0.00 

20 Storm Sewer Conflict Resolution 1.00 EA  $        3,500.00  $              3,500.00 -$                     $                          -   0.00 -$                    0.00% 3,500.00$             0.00 

21 Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement 10.00 CY  $             40.00  $                 400.00 -$                     $                          -   0.00 -$                    0.00% 400.00$                 0.00 

22 Flowable Fill Esiting 2-Inch FM 3,000.00 LF  $                5.00  $            15,000.00 -$                     $                          -   0.00 -$                    0.00% 15,000.00$           0.00 

23 Utility Vertification Test Holes within G-Dot 
ROW/Pavement 1.00 EA  $        2,500.00  $              2,500.00 -$                     $                          -   0.00 -$                    0.00% 2,500.00$             0.00 

24 Removal and Replacement of Asphalt Per GDOT 
Specification 1.00 SF  $             11.00  $                    11.00 -$                     $                          -   0.00 -$                    0.00% 11.00$                   0.00 

25 Line 19-24 Deduct 1.00 LS  $         (24,911.00) -$                     $                          -   (24,911.00)$         0.00 

0.00
TOTAL COMPLETED  $       257,240.00  $   257,240.00  $                         -    $   257,240.00  $                           -    $        25,724.00 

257,240.00$        257,240.00$   -$                     257,240.00$  100.00% -$                       25,724.00$       

CONTINUATION SHEET

CURRENTPREVIOUS COMPLETED TO DATE


















	Finance_Agenda_February_16,_2022
	Finance Meeting Minutes 2-16-22 Approved
	A2 - Budget Adjustment - Proj 702 - Fin - 02162022
	A3 - Change Order PS 4116 FIN
	Project 2027 Finance Memo Final Adjusting CO FINAL 02.07.22
	Pay Request_7 (Final) Revised
	Summary
	UP
	Change Order
	Stored Matl

	BGJWSC PS4116 Additional Sitework
	BGJWSC PS4116 Delay Days

	A4 - Change Order Bergen Woods
	Project 2007 Finance Memo Final Adjusting CO FINAL 02.10.22
	Pay Request #4 Final Adjusted
	Application & Cert
	Continuation Sheet


	Commission Reports January 2022



